
                                        Quantitation Report    (Not Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL021819\
  Data File : PL044893.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 18 Feb 2019  15:39
  Operator  : AJ\SJ
  Sample    : K1513‐05
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 12   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Feb 19 01:17:03 2019
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL020619.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Thu Feb 07 01:39:50 2019
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.365     3.983  59530507 20122681    8.366     8.566  
28) SA  Decachlor...    8.050     9.043   128.5E6 37523208   17.615    16.942  
 
   Target Compounds
11) B   alpha‐Chl...    0.000     6.165         0  1450441    N.D.      0.523 #
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        5.486     6.321   5957253  2493924    0.687     1.045 #
16) A   4,4'‐DDD        0.000     6.817         0  1628720    N.D.      0.848 #
17) MA  4,4'‐DDT        6.229     0.000   4968413        0    0.693     N.D.  #
20) A   Methoxychlor    6.758f    0.000   7388402        0    1.841     N.D.  #
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.
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3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PL044893.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.3

63

 5
.4

85

 6
.2

28

 6
.7

56

 8
.0

49
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

4,
4'

-D
D

T

4,
4'

-D
D

E

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

3000000

3500000

4000000

4500000

5000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PL044893.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.9

82

 6
.1

64

 6
.3

20

 6
.8

15

 9
.0

41
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

4,
4'

-D
D

D
 #

4,
4'

-D
D

E
 #

al
ph

a-
C

hl
o

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PL020619.M Tue Feb 19 01:17:08 2019                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_L
ClientSampleId :
INNER-WALL



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.365 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:  59530507
      Conc:   8.37 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.983 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response:  20122681
      Conc:   8.57 ng/ml  
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+

#11  alpha‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    5.319 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#11  alpha‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    6.165 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   1450441
      Conc:   0.52 ng/ml  
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#12  4,4'‐DDE

      R.T.:    5.486 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.001 min
  Response:   5957253
      Conc:   0.69 ng/ml  
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+

#12  4,4'‐DDE

      R.T.:    6.321 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:   2493924
      Conc:   1.04 ng/ml  
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#16  4,4'‐DDD

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    5.998 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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+

#16  4,4'‐DDD

      R.T.:    6.817 min
Delta R.T.:    0.006 min
  Response:   1628720
      Conc:   0.85 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'‐DDT

      R.T.:    6.229 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response:   4968413
      Conc:   0.69 ng/ml  
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#17  4,4'‐DDT

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    7.109 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    6.758 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.021 min
  Response:   7388402
      Conc:   1.84 ng/ml  
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    0.000 min
Exp R.T.  :    7.567 min
  Response:         0
      Conc:   N.D.
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.050 min
Delta R.T.:    0.001 min
  Response: 128473556
      Conc:  17.61 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.043 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  37523208
      Conc:  16.94 ng/ml  
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